Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Luminus Devices, Inc.			•				T	978.528.8000				•				www.luminus.com
175	New	Boston	Street				•				Woburn,	MA	01801
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SST:	Surface	Mount
Package
10:	1.0	mm2 					<C>:	Color
			U	=	Ultraviolet A130:	130-degree	lens
Flux	and	Wavelength	bin	kit
code	-	See	available	ordering
codes	below
 SST                             10                               <C>                               <A###>                                   <FF###>
SST-10 Bin Kit Order Codes
The	following	table	describes	the	bin	kit	ordering	codes	available	for	the	SST-10	UV	LEDs.	Each	bin	kit	specifies	a	minimum	flux	as	well	as
specific	chromaticity	bins	allowed.	Please	note	that	within	each	kit	a	maximum	flux	is	not	specified	and	as	a	result	Luminus	may	ship	any
part	meeting	or	exceeding	the	minimum	flux	specification.	Shipments	will	always	meet	the	listed	chromaticity	bins.	For	information	on
ordering	bin	kits	not	listed	below,	please	contact	Luminus.
SST-10 UV Bin Kit Order Codes
Wavelength	Range
Luminous	Flux
Chromaticity	Bins Kit	NumberBin	Kit	Flux
Code
Min.	Flux
365 E 720 365, 370 E365-00
385 G 900 380, 385 G385-00
395 G 900 390, 395 G395-00
405 F 810 400, 405 F405-00
Product  Shipping  &  Labeling  Information
All	SST-10	products	are	packaged	and	labeled	with	their	respective	bin	as	outlined	in	the	tables	on	pages	2	&	3.		Each	reel	will	only
contain	one	bin.
SST-10 UV
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SST:	Surface	Mount
Package
10:	1.0	mm2 	Color A130:	130-degree	lens Flux	and	Chromaticity	bin	kit
code	as	outlined	above
 SST                             10                                UV                                    AXXX                                          FWWW